502748616 04/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2795212

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|---|------------------|------------------------|----------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | | Executio | n Date |
| JEFFRY MCVAY | | | | 03/31/201 | 4 |
| BENJAMIN STORK | | | | 03/31/201 | 4 |
| RECEIVING PARTY [| ΟΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name: | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 9100 S | HELBYVILLE ROAD, SUITE | E 120 | | |
| City: | LOUIS | LOUISVILLE | | | |
| State/Country: | KENTU | СКҮ | | | |
| Postal Code: | 40222 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | | Number | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: | e | Number 14242234 | | | |
| Property Typ | e | | | | |
| Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE | De E DATA | 14242234 | | | |
| Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | De E DATA | (502)561-0442 | | | |
| Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | De E DATA | 14242234 | f that is unsue | ccessful, it will be s | sent via |
| Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | De E DATA | (502)561-0442 | f that is unsue | ccessful, it will be s | sent via |
| Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: | De E DATA I be sent to | 14242234 (502)561-0442 • the e-mail address first; i (502) 625-2720 cadams@middletonlaw.com | ı | ccessful, it will be s | sent via |
| Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | De E DATA I be sent to | 14242234 (502)561-0442 • the e-mail address first; i (502) 625-2720 cadams@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGEF | 1 2 | ccessful, it will be s | sent via |
| Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | De E DATA I be sent to | 14242234 (502)561-0442 • <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> (502) 625-2720 cadams@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGEF 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITI | n R E 2600 | ccessful, it will be s | sent via |
| Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | De E DATA I be sent to | 14242234 (502)561-0442 • the e-mail address first; i (502) 625-2720 cadams@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGEF | n R E 2600 | ccessful, it will be s | sent via |
| Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | e DATA <i>I be sent to</i> | 14242234 (502)561-0442 • <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> (502) 625-2720 cadams@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGEF 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITI | n R E 2600 | ccessful, it will be s | sent via |
| Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e DATA be sent to e: NUMBER: | 14242234 (502)561-0442 • the e-mail address first; i (502) 625-2720 cadams@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGEF 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITI LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 4 | n R E 2600 | ccessful, it will be s | sent via |
| Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e DATA be sent to e: NUMBER: | 14242234 (502)561-0442 • the e-mail address first; i (502) 625-2720 cadams@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGEF 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITI LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 4 ZS851-14038 | n R E 2600 | ccessful, it will be s | sent via |

source=ZS851-14038_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Jeffry McVay, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7 Willow Street, Mount Vernon, OH 43050 USA; and

Benjamin Stork, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 372 Quail Haven Dr., Apt. A, Columbus, OH 43235 USA;

(collectively, the "Assignors") have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to a **Vent Filter**, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in a utility patent application serial number 14/242,234 filed on April 1, 2014, (the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, DOMETIC CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, whose post office address is 9100 Shelbyville Road, Suite 120, Louisville, KY 40222 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

1

- said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignors with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

> Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032574 FRAME: 0367

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

| ASSIGNOR: | |
|--|---|
| LISA M. MILLEF | gound find the f |
| * Notary Public, State o | I Ohio |
| State OF OF OUT |)SS: |
| COUNTY OF |) |
| Subscribed, sworn, and ack day of <u>1</u> 20 811872018 | nowledged before measy the above-listed Assignor this |
| Ay Commission expires | Notary Public (Signature) |
| | |
| | |
| SSIGNOR: | |
| | 10 pm F- 18 0 3/31/14 |
| ABY PUS | Benjanin Stork Date |
| LISA M. MILLER | hie) |
| My Commission Expires Aug. 1 | 18. 2018: |
| CLEN MOF | |
| Subscribed, sworn, and ack | nowledged before me by the above-listed Assignor this |
| $\frac{1}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$ | 14. / / / |
| 5/18/118 | YAM |
| Ay Commission expires | Notary Public (Signature) |
| | |
| | |

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032574 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 04/01/2014